
COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 
ANUSANDHAN BHAWAN, RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI - 110001 

No: 3-27/2012-E.1 
	

Dated: 8 October, 2013 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

Sub 	ACRs status of Common Cadre Officers being considered for Financial Up-gradation 
under Modified Assured Career Progression Scheme (MACPS) upto 30/9/2012 -reg 

Tentative lists of CCOs, who are eligible for consideration for grant of Financial Up-
gradation under Modified Assured Career Progression Scheme (MACPS) upto 30/9/2012 have 
already been notified vide web notification No. 3-27/2012-E.1 dated 18/7/2013 for information and 
verification of particulars by the respective Labs./Instts. Final lists are being notified separately. 

ACRs status of Officers concerned, who are being considered for Financial Up-gradation 
under MACPS, is as under: 

SI 
No 

Name & 
Designation 

S/Sh. 

2004- 
2005 

2005- 
2006 

2006- 
2007 

2007- 
2008 

2008- 
2009 

2009- 
2010 

2010- 
2011 

Remarks 

Vidyanathan 
MS 
Sr. COA, NAL 

Eligibility - 
30.05.2011 

xxxx ---- xxxx 

2.  S.R. Hembram 
COA, NML 

Eligibility — 
23.07.2011 

xxxx ---- ---- -- ---- xxxx 

3.  Anil Kumar 
COA, CSIO 

Eligibility — 
10.05.2011 

xxxx 
ACR folder not received 

xxxx 

4.  J.S. Meena 
DS(Retd), 
CSIR Cx 

Eligibility — 
30.05.2011 

xxxx 01.08.05 
to 
31.03.06 
not 
received 

Not 
received 

---- Dec;08 
to 

March 
09 —Not 
received 

Not 
received 

xxxx 

5.  Girish Chopra 
DS(Retd) 
CSIR Cx 

Eligibility — 
09.05.2011 

xxxx - 	- 01.04.06 
to 
01.10.06 
— Not 
received 

---- ---- ---- xxxx 

6.  M.L. Meena 
US(Retd) 
CSIR Cx 

2003-2004 - ----
Eligibility — 
01.09.2009 

---- ---- ---- ---- xxxx xxxx xxxx 
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SI 
No 

Name & 
Designation 

S/Sh. 

2004- 
2005 

2005- 
2006 

2006- 
2007 

2007- 
2008 

2008- 
2009 

2009- 
2010 

2010- 
2011 

7.  L.R. Meena 
COSP, HRDC 
-2003-2004 - ----
2002-2003 - ----
Eligibility —
01.09.2009 

---- ---- ---- ---- xxxx xxxx xxxx 

8.  Late Sh. A.K. 
Gautam 
COSP, OSIR Cx 

2003-2004 - ---- 

Eligibility — 
01.09.2009 

- 	- Not 
received 

Not 
received 

---- xxxx xxxx xxxx 

9.  CBS Charyulu 
COSP(Retd) 
I ICT 

2003-2004 — ---- 

Eligibility — 
01.09.2009 

- 	- ---- - 	- ---- xxxx xxxx xxxx 

xxxx 10.  M.N. Shaikh 
SO(S&P) — Retd 
URDIP 

2002-2003 — not 
received 
2003-2004 — not 
received 
Eligibility —
01.09.2008 

Not 
received 
. 

Not 
received 

---- xxxx xxxx xxxx 

11.  G.K. Sahni 
SO(S&P) — Retd. 
NISCAIR 

Eligibility — 
23.09.2011 

xxxx ---- ---- ---- xxxx 

12.  

13.  

Smt. Ch. Phani 
Rama Rao 
SO(F&A) (took 
VR — 01.02.2012) 
COMB 

Eligibility — 
01.10.2011 

xxxx xxxx ---- ---- ---- --- 

xxxx R.V. Subba Rao 
Pvt. Secretary 
CCMB 

Eligibility — 
15.09.2011 

xxxx ---- 

14.  G. Raju 
Pvt. Secretary 
IMMT 

Eligibility — 
	 02.03.2011 

xxxx ---- xxxx 

Remarks 
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SI 
No 

Name & 
Designation 

S/Sh. 

2004- 
2005 

2005- 
2006 

2006- 
2007 

2007- 
2008 

2008- 
2009 

2009- 
2010 

2010- 
2011 

Remarks 

15 N.K. Panda 
Pvt. Secretary 
IMMT 

2004-2005 - 	. _ 
Eligibility — 
30.11.2011 

xxxx ---- xxxx - 

16 R.S. Bhinge 
Pvt. Secretary 
NIO 

Eligibility — 
26.07.2012 

xxxx xxxx 1.4.2006 
to 
31.8.2006 
not 
received 

---- ---- ---- ---- 

17 Smt. Parveen Bali 
Pvt. Secretary 
CSIR Cx. 

Eligibility — 
09.06.2012 

xxxx xxxx ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 

---- indicates availability of ACR 
xxxx 	non requirement of ACRs 

In view of the foregoing all officers concerned are 
immediately in their own interest. Respective COAs 
completion of ACRs and completed ACRs should be sent 
positively failing which meeting will be convened based 
folders of the officers concerned. 

requested to get their ACRs completed 
/ AOs are also requested to ensure 
to the undersigned latest by 24.10.2013 
on the ACRs as available in the ACR 

( A.K. Mukherjee ) 
Deputy Secretary 

08.10.2013 

Copy to: 

CSIR website 
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