COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ANUSANDHAN BHAWAN, RAFI MARG, NEW DELHI - 110001

No: 3-27/2012-E.I

Dated: 8th October, 2013

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub ACRs status of Common Cadre Officers being considered for Financial Up-gradation under Modified Assured Career Progression Scheme (MACPS) upto 30/9/2012 -reg

Tentative lists of CCOs, who are eligible for consideration for grant of Financial Upgradation under Modified Assured Career Progression Scheme (MACPS) upto 30/9/2012 have already been notified vide web notification No. 3-27/2012-E.I dated 18/7/2013 for information and verification of particulars by the respective Labs./Instts. Final lists are being notified separately.

ACRs status of Officers concerned, who are being considered for Financial Up-gradation under MACPS, is as under:

SI No	Name & Designation S/Sh.	2004- 2005	2005- 2006	2006- 2007	2007- 2008	2008- 2009	2009- 2010	2010- 2011	Remarks
1.	Vidyanathan MS Sr. COA, NAL Eligibility - 30.05.2011	xxxx -						XXXX	
2.	S.R. Hembram COA, NML Eligibility – 23.07.2011	XXXX						XXXX	
3.	Anil Kumar COA, CSIO Eligibility – 10.05.2011	XXXX		XXXX					
4.	J.S. Meena DS(Retd), CSIR Cx Eligibility – 30.05.2011	xxxx	01.08.05 to 31.03.06 not received	Not received		Dec;08 to March 09 –Not received	Not received	XXXX	
5.	Girish Chopra DS(Retd) CSIR Cx Eligibility – 09.05.2011	XXXX		01.04.06 to 01.10.06 – Not received				XXXX	
6.	M.L. Meena US(Retd) CSIR Cx 2003-2004 Eligibility – 01.09.2009					XXXX	XXXX	XXXX	

SI	Name &	2004-	2005-	2006-	2007-	2008-	2009-	2010-	Remarks
No	Designation S/Sh.	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	
7.	L.R. Meena COSP, HRDC -2003-2004 2002-2003 Eligibility – 01.09.2009					XXXX	XXXX	XXXX	
8.	Late Sh. A.K. Gautam COSP, CSIR Cx 2003-2004		Not received -	Not received		XXXX	XXXX	XXXX	
	Eligibility – 01.09.2009								
9.	CBS Charyulu COSP(Retd) IICT					X X X X	XXXX	XXXX	
	2003-2004 Eligibility -								
10.	01.09.2009 M.N. Shaikh SO(S&P) – Retd URDIP	Not received	Not received		XXXX	XXXX	XXXX	XXXX	•
	2002-2003 – not received 2003-2004 – not received Eligibility – 01.09.2008								
11.	G.K. Sahni SO(S&P) – Retd. NISCAIR	XXXX						XXXX	······
	Eligibility – 23.09.2011								
12.	Smt. Ch. Phani Rama Rao SO(F&A) (took VR – 01.02.2012) CCMB	XXXX	XXXX						
	Eligibility – 01.10.2011						1		
13.	R.V. Subba Rao Pvt. Secretary CCMB	XXXX						XXXX	· ··
	Eligibility – 15.09.2011								2
14.	G. Raju Pvt. Secretary IMMT	XXXX						XXXX	
	Eligibility 02.03.2011								

SI No	Name & Designation S/Sh.	2004- 2005	2005- 2006	2006- 2007	2007- 2008	2008- 2009	2009- 2010	2010- 2011	Remarks
15	N.K. Parida Pvt. Secretary IMMT	XXXX						xxxx	-
	2004-2005 Eligibility – 30.11.2011								
16	R.S. Bhinge Pvt. Secretary NIO	XXXX	XXXX	1.4.2006 to 31.8.2006 not					
	Eligibility – 26.07.2012			received					
17	Smt. Parveen Bali Pvt. Secretary CSIR Cx.	xxxx	XXXX						
	Eligibility – 09.06.2012								

---- indicates availability of ACR xxxx non requirement of ACRs

In view of the foregoing all officers concerned are requested to get their ACRs completed immediately in their own interest. Respective COAs / AOs are also requested to ensure completion of ACRs and completed ACRs should be sent to the undersigned latest by 24.10.2013 positively failing which meeting will be convened based on the ACRs as available in the ACR folders of the officers concerned.

(A.K. Mukherjee) Deputy Secretary 08.10.2013

Copy to:

CSIR website

3/3